**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

2015-873414

Rec:\$15.00

\$15.00 Pgs=2

12/01/2015 03:16 PM

SERVICELINK TITLE AGENCY INC. KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN No.: **1318-23-411-024** Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to: Quality Loan Service Corporation 411 Ivy Street San Diego, CA 92101 619-645-7711

TS No.: NV-15-691644-JP

Space above this line for Recorder's use only

It is hereby affirmed that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

## **Substitution of Trustee**

WHEREAS, MARY MURDOCH, AN UNMARRIED PERSON was the original Trustor, PRLAP, INC. was the original Trustee, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. was the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 4/1/2003 and recorded on 4/21/2003 as Instrument No. 0574085, in Book 0403 Page 09391 and modified as per Modification Agreement recorded 6/1/2007 as Instrument No. 0702185 of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, NV; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of said original Trustee, or Successor Trustee, thereunder, in the manner provided for in said Deed of Trust,

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes **QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION**, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.  By: Supreme I Cooks  Assistent Vice President.
STATE of TEKAS COUNTY of DAILAS	
Before me, four they margan, notary Public, the undersigned officer, on this, the fay day  (insert name of notary)  of Movember, 2015, personally appeared Supreus, lane II Tooks,  (insert name of signer)  known to me or, attrough production of a Texas Identification (and as identification,	
who identified feethimself to be the house foregoing instrument, and being authorized to do so, acknowledged that she had executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration described	
and in the capacity stated.  Courtney Morgan	
Notary Signature Courtney M	Organ (seal)  Notary Public, State of Texas
COURTNEY MOR  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXA  My Comm. Eve. 23.2	Commission No.: 128200013  My Commission Expires: 62.02.2019

TS No.: **NV-15-691644-JP** 

Page 2